March
Saturday

April
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday

May
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday

June
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday

29th

1 st
3rd
7th
8th
12t
15%
19"
22m
23"
24"
26"
29"

3rd

6th

10%
12t
13"
140
17%
20"
21
24"
27"
29"
31+

2nd

3rd

7th

10%
14"
16"
17%
21%
24"
28"
29"

MUCKHART

©

o
et

STappsaen WO

Ladies 2025 Tournament Calendar

Mixed Season Opener

9 Holes & Lunch

Boarshead Summer Season Opener
Matchplay Entries Close

Rub off the Dust Stableford + 9HQ
Rub off the Dust Stableford

Davina Pettigrew Greensomes + 9HQ
Davina Pettigrew Greensomes
Coronation Foursomes Stableford + 9HQ
Interclub v Dunning (A) 14:00
Dorothy Cox Trophy

Coronation Foursomes Stableford
Drumburn Stableford + 9HQ

Drumburn Stableford

SGL Medal #1 + 9HQ

SGL Medal #1

Dumyat League v Alloa (H) 15:30
Seamab Trophy Rd 1 + 9HQ

Interclub v Milnathort (A) 14:00

Seamab Trophy Rd 1

Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 1 + 9HQ
Culfeather Trophy (with Seniors Gents)
Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 1

SGL Medal #2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 1 + 9HQ
Senior Ladies Greensomes Open

SGL Medal #2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 1

Dumyat League v Braehead (A) 15:30

Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 2 + 9HQ
Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 2

Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 3 + 9HQ
Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 3
Dumyat League v Tulliallan (A) 13:30
Seamab Trophy Rd 2 + 9HQ

Seamab Trophy Rd 2

SGL Medal #3 + 9HQ

SGL Medal #3

Mixed Greensomes Open



July
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday

August
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday

September
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday

1 st
5th
8th

12t
14%
15"
19"
221
23"
26th
27th
29th
31+

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
7th
9th
12t
15%
16"
17%
19%
230
24
26"
27"
30"

2nd
6th
7th
gth
13"
14%
16"
17%
20"
21
23"
27th
Soth

MUCKHART

©

o
et

STappsaen WO

Jessie Lorimer Trophy & Hot Putter + 9HQ
Jessie Lorimer Trophy & Hot Putter

SGL Medal #4 + 9HQ

Interclub v Canmore (A) 14:00

SGL Medal #4

Dumyat League v Dunblane (H) 13:30
Whitewisp Stableford + 9HQ

Whitewisp Stableford

SGL Medal #5 + 9HQ

Interclub v Dunfermline (H) 14:00

SGL Medal #5

P&K Handicap League v Blairgowrie (A) 12:00
John Cairns Centenary Memorial Trophy + 9HQ
Exchange Day - Auchterarder

John Cairns Centenary Memorial Trophy
Ladies Individual Open

Dumyat League v Falkirk Tryst (H) 13:30
Millennium Jug + 9HQ

Interclub v Crieff (H) 14:00

Millennium Jug

SGL Medal #6 + 9HQ

P&K Handicap League v King James (H) 12:30
SGL Medal #6

Scottish Golf Mixed Foursomes Championship Qualifier
Daily Mail Pairs + 9HQ

Daily Mail Pairs

P&K Handicap League v Crieff (H) 14:00
Elizabeth Stewart Tentacle Trophy + 9HQ
Interclub v Bridge of Allan (H) 14:00

Elizabeth Stewart Tentacle Trophy

Pink Ribbon Stableford + 9HQ

Pink Ribbon Stableford

Club Finals Day

Autumn Stableford + 9HQ

Autumn Stableford

Medal Winners Final 13:30

FireHill 2BBB Trophy + 9HQ

Drumburn Trophy (with Seniors Gents)
FireHill 2BBB Trophy

Ladies Greensomes Open

Bogle’s Birk Par/Bogey Competition + 9HQ
Bogle’s Birk Par/Bogey Competition

3 Clubs & A Putter



MUCKHART

STappsaen WO

October

Saturday 4t 3 Clubs & A Putter

Sunday 5t Mixed Season Closer

Tuesday 7t Chestnut Challenge Stableford + 9HQ
Saturday 11"™  Chestnut Challenge Stableford
Tuesday 14" Bring & Win (9 Holes)

Thursday 16" Boarshead Summer Season Closing Competition
Tuesday 21°t  Winter Golf Starts

Thursday 23 Boarshead Winter League Starts
Friday 31 Ladies Prizegiving

November

Saturday 15" Ladies Section 2025 AGM

Please note that dates and fixtures are subject to change.



