

Ladies 2025 Tournament Calendar

Ladies 2025 Tournament Calendar						
March						
Saturday	29 th	Mixed Season Opener				
Oatalday	20					
April						
Tuesday	1 st	9 Holes & Lunch				
Thursday	3 rd	Boarshead Summer Season Opener				
Monday	7^{th}	Matchplay Entries Close				
Tuesday	8^{th}	Rub off the Dust Stableford + 9HQ				
Saturday	12 th	Rub off the Dust Stableford				
Tuesday	15 th	Davina Pettigrew Greensomes + 9HQ				
Saturday	19 th	Davina Pettigrew Greensomes				
Tuesday	22 nd	Coronation Foursomes Stableford + 9HQ				
Wednesday	23 rd	Interclub v Dunning (A) 14:00				
Thursday	24 th	Dorothy Cox Trophy				
Saturday	26 th	Coronation Foursomes Stableford				
Tuesday	29 th	Drumburn Stableford + 9HQ				
May						
Saturday	3 rd	Drumburn Stableford				
Tuesday	6 th	SGL Medal #1 + 9HQ				
Saturday	10 th	SGL Medal #1				
Monday	12 th	Dumyat League v Alloa (H) 15:30				
Tuesday	13 th	Seamab Trophy Rd 1 + 9HQ				
Wednesday	14 th	Interclub v Milnathort (A) 14:00				
Saturday	17 th	Seamab Trophy Rd 1				
Tuesday	20 th	Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 1 + 9HQ				
Wednesday	21 st	Culfeather Trophy (with Seniors Gents)				
Saturday	24^{th}	Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 1				
Tuesday	27^{th}	SGL Medal #2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 1 + 9HQ				
Thursday	29 th	Senior Ladies Greensomes Open				
Saturday	31 st	SGL Medal #2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 1				
June Mondov	2 nd	Dumyst Loggue y Preshood (A) 15:20				
Monday Tuesday	∠ 3 rd	Dumyat League v Braehead (A) 15:30 Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 2 + 9HQ				
Saturday	7 th	Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 2 & Coulter Shield (60+) Rd 2				
Tuesday	7 10 th	Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 3 + 9HQ				
Saturday	14 th	Scratch & Handicap Qualifier Rd 3				
Monday	14 16 th	Dumyat League v Tulliallan (A) 13:30				
Tuesday	10 17 th	Seamab Trophy Rd 2 + 9HQ				
Saturday	21 st	Seamab Trophy Rd 2				
Tuesday	24 th	SGL Medal #3 + 9HQ				
Saturday	28 th	SGL Medal #3				
Sunday	29 th	Mixed Greensomes Open				
	-					



July 1st Tuesday Jessie Lorimer Trophy & Hot Putter + 9HQ 5^{th} Saturday Jessie Lorimer Trophy & Hot Putter 8^{th} Tuesday SGL Medal #4 + 9HQ 9^{th} Wednesday Interclub v Canmore (A) 14:00 12^{th} SGL Medal #4 Saturday 14^{th} Monday Dumyat League v Dunblane (H) 13:30 15th Tuesday Whitewisp Stableford + 9HQ 19th Whitewisp Stableford Saturday 22nd SGL Medal #5 + 9HQ Tuesday 23rd Wednesday Interclub v Dunfermline (H) 14:00 26^{th} Saturday SGL Medal #5 27^{th} Sunday P&K Handicap League v Blairgowrie (A) 12:00 Tuesday 29^{th} John Cairns Centenary Memorial Trophy + 9HQ 31st Exchange Day - Auchterarder Thursday August 2^{nd} Saturday John Cairns Centenary Memorial Trophy Sunday 3rd Ladies Individual Open

C C C C C C C C C C	•	
Monday	4^{th}	Dumyat League v Falkirk Tryst (H) 13:30
Tuesday	5^{th}	Millennium Jug + 9HQ
Thursday	7^{th}	Interclub v Crieff (H) 14:00
Saturday	9 th	Millennium Jug
Tuesday	12 th	SGL Medal #6 + 9HQ
Friday	15 th	P&K Handicap League v King James (H) 12:30
Saturday	16 th	SGL Medal #6
Sunday	17 th	Scottish Golf Mixed Foursomes Championship Qualifier
Tuesday	19 th	Daily Mail Pairs + 9HQ
Saturday	23 rd	Daily Mail Pairs
Sunday	24^{th}	P&K Handicap League v Crieff (H) 14:00
Tuesday	26 th	Elizabeth Stewart Tentacle Trophy + 9HQ
Wednesday	27 th	Interclub v Bridge of Allan (H) 14:00
Saturday	30 th	Elizabeth Stewart Tentacle Trophy

September

Tuesday	2 nd	Pink Ribbon Stableford + 9HQ
Saturday	6 th	Pink Ribbon Stableford
Sunday	7 th	Club Finals Day
Tuesday	9 th	Autumn Stableford + 9HQ
Saturday	13 th	Autumn Stableford
Sunday	14^{th}	Medal Winners Final 13:30
Tuesday	16 th	FireHill 2BBB Trophy + 9HQ
Wednesday	17 th	Drumburn Trophy (with Seniors Gents)
Saturday	20 th	FireHill 2BBB Trophy
Sunday	21 st	Ladies Greensomes Open
Tuesday	23 rd	Bogle's Birk Par/Bogey Competition + 9HQ
Saturday	27^{th}	Bogle's Birk Par/Bogey Competition
Tuesday	30 th	3 Clubs & A Putter



October 4^{th} 3 Clubs & A Putter Saturday 5^{th} Sunday Mixed Season Closer 7^{th} Tuesday Chestnut Challenge Stableford + 9HQ 11^{th} Saturday Chestnut Challenge Stableford 14^{th} Tuesday Bring & Win (9 Holes) Thursday 16th Boarshead Summer Season Closing Competition 21st Tuesday Winter Golf Starts Thursday 23rd **Boarshead Winter League Starts** Friday 31st Ladies Prizegiving November

Saturday

15th Ladies Section 2025 AGM

Please note that dates and fixtures are subject to change.